ES-5096 Rev.3
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2RTS
Functions & Features
• Providing precise matching of DC control signals
to final control elements in open- or closed-loop
systems

124
(4.88)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number (e.g. M2RTS-S-6A-M2/CE)
•Special input and output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 – +120% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: Zero and span; ±5%
Ratio adjustment
Proportional: 0.10 – 4.00; 0.01 increments
Inverted: -0.10 – -4.00; 0.01 increments
Bias adjustment: -100 – +100%; 1% increments
Ratio/bias selector: Double-throw SW (front)
UP/DOWN control: Double-throw, momentary SW
(front)
M2RTS–❑–❑❑–❑❑
MODEL
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
S : Proportional; ratio 0.1 – 4.00
R : Inverted; ratio -0.1 – -4.00
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
A1: 4 – 20mA DC *1
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
K : 0 – 100µA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
*1 : 50Ω input resistance for Code A1
OUTPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M2: 100 – 240V AC R : 24V DC
R2: 11 – 27V DC *2
P : 110V DC
*2 : Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
/N : Without CE
/CE : CE marking
Voltage
2 : 0 – 100mV DC
3 : 0 – 1V DC
4 : 0 – 10V DC
5 : 0 – 5V DC
6 : 1 – 5V DC
4W : -10 – +10V DC
5W : -5 – +5V DC
0 : Specify voltage
P. 1 / 3
M2RTS
ES-5096 Rev.3
Specifications subject to change without notice.